A part-time employee shall accrue vacation leave on a pro-11 

rata basis per the same schedule as full-time employees. 12 

Seasonal Employees Computation.  Seasonal employees who are new to state service may use 13 

accrued vacation leave during their first one thousand forty (1,040) hours of employment; 14 

however, if a seasonal employee separates from state service prior to the completion of those one 15 

thousand forty (1,040) hours, any accrued vacation time not utilized will be lost and is not 16 

compensable upon separation.  When the seasonal employee has completed a combination of 17 

seasonal periods totaling one-thousand forty (1,040) hours, they are entitled to have unused 18 

accrued vacation paid to them upon separation.  In accumulating one-thousand forty (1,040) hours 19 

of service, time worked prior to a break-in-service may be credited if the break does not exceed 20 

two (2) seasons.  An employee may not be credited with more than one (1) season during a calendar 21 

year. 22 

Section 2.  Vacation Leave for New or Separating Employees.